RS45 SERIES
TECHNICAL GUIDE
2
4-15 (h13)
1-6 (c) 1-8
(x) 1-9 (y)
4-19 (l1)

RA
L 1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER-TIL
1-2 Model designation RS45-27/31CH
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel
EN
GI
NE
7-1 Engine manufacturer / model Cummins / QSL9 227
7-1a EPA / CE Tier compliance Tier 3 / Stage IIIA
7-2 Engine power output according to ISO 1585 kW 227
7-2-1 Engine power output - peak kW 247
7-3 Rated speed rpm 2,000
7-3-1 Engine torque  @rpm  (1/min) N-m 1,424 @ 1500
7-4 Number of cylinders / displacement # / cm3 6 / 8900
Turbocharger Wastegate, air cooled
7-8 Alternator output Amps 120
7-10 Battery voltage, rated capacity V / Ah 24 / 160
DR
IV
E
8-1 Drive control / transmission Type / # Hydrodynamic Transmission
8-2 Transmission manufacturer / type Type / # Spicer Off-Highway / TE-27
8-4 Transmission speeds forward / backward # 4 / 4
8-5 Coupling Type Torque Converter
8-6 Wheel drive / drive axle manufacturer / type Type / # AxleTech / PRC7545
8-11 Service brake Type Oil immersed (wet) disc
8-12 Parking brake Type Spring applied, dry disc on drive axle
SP
RE
AD
ER
9-1 Spreader manufacturer / type Type / # TIL / Elme opt.
9-3 Size of containers ft ISO 20’ - 40’
9-4 Side shift b8 mm +800 / -800
9-6-2 Rotation angle, with override degrees +185 / -95
M
IS
C
10-3 Hydraulic tank capacity l 625
10-4 Fuel tank capacity l 830
10-5 Steering design Hydrostatic
10-7 Sound pressure level at driver's seat Lpaz dB(A) 78
10-7-1 Sound power level during the work cycle Lwaz dB(A) 109
NOTES:
Speci�cations are affected by the condition of the vehicle and how it is equipped, as well
as the nature and condition of the operating area. Inform your dealer of the nature and
condition of the intended operating area when purchasing your Hyster® truck.
(1) From face of front tires
(2) With Mechanical Pile Slope (MPS). For optional Powered Pile Slope (PPS) function:
deduct 310 mm
(3) Full suspension seat in depressed position
(4) Spreader at 8.0 m high, central above front axle; container 0mm in front of tires;
includes 2 x 100 mm clearance; full/reduced stroke steer cylinder
(5) Gradeability �gures are provided for comparison of tractive performance, but are not
intended to endorse the operation of vehicle on the stated inclines.
NOTICE:
Care must be exercised when handling elevated loads. Operators
must be trained and must read, understand and follow the
instructions contained in the Operating Manual.
All values are nominal values and they are subject to tolerances.
For further information, please contact the manufacturer.
Hyster products are subject to change without notice.
Lift trucks illustrated may feature optional equipment. Values may
vary with alternative con�gurations.
6
RATED CAPACITIES AND STACKING HEIGHTS – CONTAINER HANDLERS
RS 45–27 CH CONTAINER SPREADER RS 45–31 CH CONTAINER SPREADER
40
45